

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SOUTH-WESTERN DIVISION NO.8
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL NURSERY, SECTOR-5, DWARKA**

No. F. 54 (1717)/EE/SWD-8/A/12-13/DDA/1245

Dated: 21-12-12

To

M/s Shiwangi Construction Co.
WZ-679, Palam village,
New Delhi-110045.

Sub:- Acceptance letter of intent of EE/SWD-8/DDA

Name of work:- Protection of land at various villages at Dwarka.

SH:- C/o Boundary wall around vacant plots in sector-2, Dwarka for left out portion of LSC,
OCF, Community Hall & Primary School.

Ref:- F.54(1717)EE/SWD-8/A/2012-13/DDA/1182 Dt: 01.12.12.

P.G. Received on:- 10.12.12. for Rs. 47000/- in the shape of FDR issued by Untied
Bank of India, New Delhi.

Dear Sir,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on
behalf of the Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms & conditions given below:

**Estimated Cost:- Rs.8,53,630/- (Rs. Eight Lac Fifty Three Thousand
Six Hundred Thirty Only).**

**Quoted/tendered Amount:- Rs.9,39,220/- (Rs. Nine Lac Thirty Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Twenty Only).**

**Accepted Amount: Rs.9,39,220/- (Rs. Nine Lac Thirty Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Twenty only).**


The percentage to be taken for the purpose of Clause-12 of the agreement shall
10% % above on the rates based on DSR-2007.

You are requested to attend the office along with a non-judicial stamp paper
worth Rs.50/- (Rupees fifty only) to complete the formal agreement within seven days
from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, acceptance of tender is likely to be
withdrawn and earnest money forfeited.

Please note that time allowed for completion of work as entered in the tender shall
be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.
The time allowed for execution of work is Two Months.

You are requested to contact AE-IV of this division and start the work immediately.


**Executive Engineer
SWD-8/DDA**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY						
						
Name of work:- Protection of land at various villages at Dwarka. SH:- Construction of boundary wall around vacant plots in sector-2, Dwarka for left out portion of LSC, OCF, Community hall and primary school.						
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES NIT No.:- 20/EE/SWD8 Estimated Cost: Rs. 8,53,630.-						
NAME OF THE FIRM				Shiwangi Consturction Co.		
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Amount.	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan) i/c dressing of sides and running of bottoms, lift up to 1.5m, i/c getting of the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50.m. a) All kind of soil.	184.41	cum	90.00	16596.90	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. a) 1:5:10(1cement:5fine sand:10graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)	30.74	cum	1800.00	55332.00	
	b) 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.71	cum	2800.00	13188.00	
3	Brick work with Fly ash bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in: a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement:6 coarse sand)	226.84	cum	2900.00	657836.00	
4	12mm cement plaster of mix: a) 1:6(1 cement:6 fine sand)	691.55	sqm	90.00	62239.50	
5	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : a) 1:6(1 cement:6 fine sand)	691.55	sqm	100.00	69155.00	
6	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for a) Foundations, footings, bases for columns..	40.88	sqm	70.00	2868.60	
7	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : a) New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm).	1383.10	sqm	25.00	34577.50	
8	Disposal of maba/earth/building rubbish by mechanical transport to approved dumping ground including loading / unloading for all lead and lifts. As per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	391.80	Cum	70.00	27426.00	
Total					939219.50	

say 939220.00

